BOROUGH OF PEAPACK AND GLADSTONE
SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 1141-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR, BOROUGH COUNCIL MEMBERS,
DEPARTMENT HEADS AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Peapack & Gladstone, County
of Somerset and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The minimum and maximum annual salaries, wages or compensation to be paid to the
following officers and employees of the Borough of Peapack & Gladstone shall be fixed
and determined from time to time by resolution of the Borough Council of the Borough
of Peapack & Gladstone at amounts, or rates, not to exceed the respective amounts or
rates hereinafter set forth:

Mayor $3,500
Borough Council Member $2,000

Minimum Maximum
Clerk/Administrative
Borough Administrator $8,000 $100,000
Assistant Administrator $60,000 $75,000
Borough Clerk $29,000 $100,000
Borough Registrar $1,240 $1,400
Tax Assessment Search Officer $1,000 $2,500
Deputy Borough Clerk 518,200 $65,000
Deputy Borough Registrar $1,240 $2,000
Assist to Clerk/Administrator (P/T) $20.00/hr $30.00/hr
Administrative Assistant $20,000 $50,000
Recycle Coordinator $1,000 $5,000
Qualified Purchasing Agent $3,000 $10,000
IT Coordinator $2,500 $3,500
Finance/Revenue
Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer $21,000 $35,000
Assistant to the Chief Financial Officer $10,000 $60,000
Deputy Treasurer $1,200 $20,000
Assistant Treasurer $5,000 $20,000



Collector of Taxes

Assistant Collector of Taxes
Deputy Collector

Tax Search Officer

Public Utility Clerk

Assistant Public Utilities Clerk
Deputy Public Utilities Clerk

Purchasing Clerk
Purchasing Agent

Payroll Clerk
Escrow Coordinator

Assessor

Assessor of Taxes

Secretary to the Assessor (Full Time)
Secretary to the Assessor (Part Time)

Construction

Construction Official

Building Sub-Code Official

Fire Protection Sub-Code Official
Fire Prevention Official

Fire Inspector

Plumbing Sub-Code Official
Electrical Sub-Code Official
Building Inspector

Construction Secretary (Full Time)
Construction Secretary (Part Time)

Zoning

Zoning Officer

Deputy Zoning Officer
Rental Inspector

Land Use Board
Land Use Board Clerk

$11,000
$2,424
$1,200
$1,300
$4,200
$2,000
$2,000

$2,500
$5,000

$2,000
$750

$5,000
$1,500
$13 per hour

$10,000
$6,000

$35.00 per hour
$35.00 per hour

$10 per session
$4,200
$45.00/hr
$13 per hour

$30,000
$13 per hour

$5,500
$2,500
$20 per hour

$13 per hour

$60,000
$2,733
$20,000
$5,000
$10,000
$4,000
$9,000

$25,000
$10,000

$25,000
$1,500

$40,000
$6,000
$30 per hour/$9,000 max per year

$50,000

$10,000

$45.00 per hour
$45.00 per hour

$30 per session/$1,000 max per year

$15,000

$55.00/hr

$30 per hour

$50,000
$30 per hour/$18,500 max per year

$15,000
$10,000
$4O per hour

$35 per hour/8,500 max per year



Department of Public Works
Public Works Manager
Assistant Superintendent
Front Line Supervisor

Safety Director

Municipal Building Manager
Public Works Employees
Mechanic

Equipment Operator
Part-Time Laborer (Seasonal)
Part-Time (As needed Basis Snow plow Carpenter)
DPW Secretary

Assistant Complex Custodian

Police Department
Chief of Police
Officer-In-Charge
Police Secretary
Matron

Class Il Special Police

Emergency Management
OEM Coordinator
Deputy OEM Coordinator

Fire Department (Allowances-Annually)

Chief

Deputy Chief
Assistant Chief
Captain

Head Driver
Treasurer
President
Vice-President
Secretary

Recreation

Recreation Director
Recreation Coordinator
General Clerk/Secretarial

$48,000
$30,000
$50,000
$1,000

$25,000
$38,000
$5,000

$38,000

$100,000
$80,000
$75,000
$5,000
$55,000
$55,000
$65,000
$60,000

$10 per hour $20 per hour/$12,500 max per year
$15.00 perhour  $35.00 per hour

$25,000

$13 per hour $25 per hour/$27,000 max per year

$50,000
$1,000
$17,000

$45,000

$150,000
$10,000
$50,000

$13 perhour  $50 perhour/$1,000 max per year
$18 perhour  $30 per hour/$24,000 max per year

$600
$300

$15,000
$20 per hour
$13 per hour

$1,000
$600

$1,045.00
$924.00
$693.00
$418.00
$418.00
$418.00
$418.00
$418.00
$418.00

$40,000
$40 per hour
$20 per hour



Additional annual compensation to be paid to employees of the Department of Public
Works (other than the Public Works Manager, Assistant Superintendent and Front-Line
Supervisor of Public Works) who possess license issued by the Department of
Environmental Protection as follows:

Class S-3
Class S-2
Class S-1
Class C-1
Class C-2
Class C-3

$385
$298
$210
$210
$298
$385

Employees who hold the title of Municipal Building Manager, who possess a license issued
by the Department of Labor, Mechanical and Inspection Bureau, shall receive annually
the additional compensation set forth below:

Black Seal License

8235

This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication following final adoption as provided by

law.

introduced: April 16, 2024

Introduced | Seconded Borough Council Aye Nay | Abstain | Absent
X Jamie Murphy X
Eric L. Quartello X
X Sergio Silva X
Julie Sueta X
John Sweeney X
Jill Weible X




Adopted: May 14, 2024
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CLERK

MARK A. CORIGLIANO

MAYOR




