BOROUGH OF PEAPACK AND GLADSTONE SOMERSET COUNTY, NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE NO. 1141-2024

AN ORDINANCE TO SET THE COMPENSATION OF THE MAYOR, BOROUGH COUNCIL MEMBERS, DEPARTMENT HEADS AND MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Peapack & Gladstone, County of Somerset and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. The minimum and maximum annual salaries, wages or compensation to be paid to the following officers and employees of the Borough of Peapack & Gladstone shall be fixed and determined from time to time by resolution of the Borough Council of the Borough of Peapack & Gladstone at amounts, or rates, not to exceed the respective amounts or rates hereinafter set forth:

Mayor	\$3,500
Borough Council Member	\$2,000

	<u>Minimum</u>	Maximum
Clerk/Administrative		
Borough Administrator	\$8,000	\$100,000
Assistant Administrator	\$60,000	\$75,000
Borough Clerk	\$29,000	\$100,000
Borough Registrar	\$1,240	\$1,400
Tax Assessment Search Officer	\$1,000	\$2,500
Deputy Borough Clerk	\$18,200	\$65,000
Deputy Borough Registrar	\$1,240	\$2,000
Assist to Clerk/Administrator (P/T)	\$20.00/hr	\$30.00/hr
Administrative Assistant	\$20,000	\$50,000
Recycle Coordinator	\$1,000	\$5,000
Qualified Purchasing Agent	\$3,000	\$10,000
IT Coordinator	\$2,500	\$3,500
Finance/Revenue		
Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer	\$21,000	\$35,000
Assistant to the Chief Financial Officer	\$10,000	\$60,000
Deputy Treasurer	\$1,200	\$20,000
Assistant Treasurer	\$5,000	\$20,000

Collector of Taxes Assistant Collector of Taxes Deputy Collector Tax Search Officer Public Utility Clerk	\$11,000 \$2,424 \$1,200 \$1,300 \$4,200	\$60,000 \$2,733 \$20,000 \$5,000 \$10,000
Assistant Public Utilities Clerk Deputy Public Utilities Clerk	\$2,000 \$2,000	\$4,000 \$9,000
	42,000	<i>45,000</i>
Purchasing Clerk	\$2,500	\$25,000
Purchasing Agent	\$5,000	\$10,000
Payroll Clerk	\$2,000	\$25,000
Escrow Coordinator	\$750	\$1,500
Assessor		
Assessor of Taxes	\$5,000	\$40,000
Secretary to the Assessor (Full Time)	\$1,500	\$6,000
Secretary to the Assessor (Part Time)	\$13 per hour	\$30 per hour/\$9,000 max per year
Construction		
Construction Official	\$10,000	\$50,000
Building Sub-Code Official	\$6,000	\$10,000
Fire Protection Sub-Code Official	\$35.00 per hour	\$45.00 per hour
Fire Prevention Official	\$35.00 per hour	
Fire Inspector	\$10 per session	\$30 per session/\$1,000 max per year
Plumbing Sub-Code Official	\$4,200	\$15,000
Electrical Sub-Code Official	\$45.00/hr	\$55.00/hr
Building Inspector	\$13 per hour	\$30 per hour
•		
Construction Secretary (Full Time)	\$30,000	\$50,000
Construction Secretary (Part Time)	\$13 per hour	\$30 per hour/\$18,500 max per year
Zoning		
Zoning Officer	\$5,500	\$15,000
Deputy Zoning Officer	\$2,500	\$10,000
Rental Inspector	\$20 per hour	\$40 per hour
Land Use Board		
Land Use Board Clerk	\$13 per hour	\$35 per hour/8,500 max per year

Department of Public Works		
Public Works Manager	\$48,000	\$100,000
Assistant Superintendent	\$30,000	\$80,000
Front Line Supervisor	\$50,000	\$75,000
Safety Director	\$1,000	\$5,000
Municipal Building Manager	\$25,000	\$55,000
Public Works Employees	\$38,000	\$55,000
Mechanic	\$5,000	\$65,000
Equipment Operator	\$38,000	\$60,000
Part-Time Laborer (Seasonal)	\$10 per hour	\$20 per hour/\$12,500 max per year
Part-Time (As needed Basis Snow plow Carpenter)	\$15.00 per hour	\$35.00 per hour
DPW Secretary	\$25,000	\$45,000
Assistant Complex Custodian	\$13 per hour	\$25 per hour/\$27,000 max per year
Police Department		
Chief of Police	\$50,000	\$150,000
Officer-In-Charge	\$1,000	\$10,000
Police Secretary	\$17,000	\$50,000
Matron	\$13 per hour \$5	0 per hour/\$1,000 max per year
Class II Special Police	\$18 per hour \$3	80 per hour/\$24,000 max per year
Emergency Management		
OEM Coordinator	\$600	\$1,000
Deputy OEM Coordinator	\$300	\$600
		\$000
Fire Department (Allowances-Annually)		3000
Fire Department (Allowances-Annually) Chief		\$1,045.00
Chief		\$1,045.00
Chief Deputy Chief		\$1,045.00 \$924.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver Treasurer		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver Treasurer President		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver Treasurer President Vice-President		\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver Treasurer President Vice-President Secretary	\$15,00	\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00
Chief Deputy Chief Assistant Chief Captain Head Driver Treasurer President Vice-President Secretary Recreation	\$15,00 \$20 per	\$1,045.00 \$924.00 \$693.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00 \$418.00

Additional annual compensation to be paid to employees of the Department of Public Works (other than the Public Works Manager, Assistant Superintendent and Front-Line Supervisor of Public Works) who possess license issued by the Department of Environmental Protection as follows:

Class S-3	\$385
Class S-2	\$298
Class S-1	\$210
Class C-1	\$210
Class C-2	\$298
Class C-3	\$385

Employees who hold the title of Municipal Building Manager, who possess a license issued by the Department of Labor, Mechanical and Inspection Bureau, shall receive annually the additional compensation set forth below:

Black Seal License

\$235

This Ordinance shall take effect upon publication following final adoption as provided by law.

Introduced: April 16, 2024

Introduced	Seconded	Borough Council	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
X		Jamie Murphy	Х			
		Eric L. Quartello				Х
	Х	Sergio Silva	Х			
		Julie Sueta	Х			
		John Sweeney	Х			
		Jill Weible	Х			

ORDINANCE NO. 1141-2024

Adopted: May 14, 2024

Introduced	Seconded	Borough Council	Aye	Nay	Abstain	Absent
		Jamie Murphy	X			
		Eric L. Quartello	X			
		Sergio Silva	X			
		Julie Sueta	X			
Х		John Sweeney	X			
	Х	Jill Weible	X			

ATTEST:

NANCY A. BRETZGER, RMC

CLERK

MARK A. CORIGLIANO

MAYOR